1 One of the former students. "One of" refers to a
group. The group that follows is plural. "Students"
is plural of "student." Consider the statement,
"one of the team." A team is a ...

Which came first when saying
numbers: "one hundred AND one" ...

101: One hundred and one 234,500: Two hundred
and thirty four thousand five hundred Based on
my experience, Britons, Australians and New
Zealanders say the "and", and North Americans ...

"One-to-one" vs. "one-on-one" 

One-to-one is used when you talk about transfer or
communications. You may use one-to-one when
you can identify a source and a destination.